,) S8NFBANK DEBIT CARDS

Tariff of Charges
Effective as of 8" March 2024

Providing and Renewing a Debit Card

Providing and Renewing a Debit Card Free
Providing and Renewing an additional Debit Card Free
Replacing a Card €10.00
Replacing a PIN €5.00
Delivery of Card and PIN to branch €10.00

Cash Withdrawal Fees

Cash withdrawal from any BNF Bank plc ATM Free
Cash withdrawal from any other ATM €3.50"
Cash withdrawal from any Euronet ATM €3.50*

Currency Exchange Fees

Currencies of EU member states other than the Euro 1.75%
Non-EU currencies 2.00%

Overseas Emergency Charges (GCAS)

Replacing a card UsD 200.00

Disbursement of cash UsD 125.00

Cancellation of card USD 50.00

Disputed transactions (if not justified) €40.00
Notes

*A rebate of €2.75 will be affected for cash withdrawals from any other bank ATM or branch in the Eurozone.
**A full €3.50 rebate will be affected for cash withdrawals from any Euronet ATM across Malta and Gozo.

The Bank reserves the right to update this tariff of charges list or to include new fees, at its own discretion, notice shall be given in line with statutory requirements.
Updated tariff of charges can be found on the Bank’s website or at any of the Bank's branches. Clients are advised to enquire with the Bank for the updated tariff
of charges prior to requesting any service from the Bank.
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